P080000.32542	
(Requestor's Name) , (Address) (Address)	900121413719
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/28/0801021024 **87.50
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 2000 MAR 28 P 2: 28 SECRE TARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	NAR 28 2008 D. A. WHITE

:

,

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

THE NAME OF THIS CORPORATION SHALL BE "MARAN EVENTS, INC."

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principle street address and mailing address, if different is:

THE BUSINESS PRINCIPLE ADDRESS SHALL BE 11460 SW 20TH STREET, MIRAMAR, FL 33025

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: THE PURPOSE OF THIS ORGANIZATION IS TO ASSIST AND CONSULT INDIVIDUALS AND/OR ORGANIZATIONS WITH VARIOUS EVENT PLANNING. (I.E. WEDDING, RECEPTION, GRADUATION DINNERS, ETC.)

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: OUR COMPANY SHALL ISSUE 1,000,000 SHARES OF STOCK TO BE DIVIDED EVENLY BY THE TWO FOUNDING MEMBERS AND PRESIDENTS OF THE COMPANY.

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

MARGUERITE HARRELL, PRESIDENT, 18910 NW 8TH COURT, MIAMI, FL 33169 ANGIE HARRELL, PRESIDENT, 11460 SW 20TH STREET, MIRAMAR, FL 33025 WILLIE O. HARRELL II, VICE PRESIDENT, 11460 SW 20TH STREET, MIRAMAR, FL 33025 JARIUS J. HARRELL, VICE PRESIDENT, 18910 NW 8TH COURT, MIAMI, FL 33169

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

MARGUERITE HARRELL 18910 NW 8TH COURT MIAMI, FL 33169

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

ANGIE HARRELL 11460 SW 20TH STREET MIRAMAR, FL 33025



Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this

Signature/Registered Agent

03/24/2008

Date

03/24/2008

Date